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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Contracts Awarded 0 days Wed 8/17/05 Wed 8/17/05

2 Contracts Issued/Returned 20 days Wed 8/17/05 Tue 9/13/05

3 SITEWORK 74 days Wed 9/14/05 Tue 12/27/05

4 Establish E&S Control 3 days Wed 9/14/05 Fri 9/16/05

5 Temporary Fence & Gates 10 days Wed 9/14/05 Tue 9/27/05

6 Site Demolition 15 days Mon 9/26/05 Fri 10/14/05

7 Rough Grading 20 days Wed 9/28/05 Tue 10/25/05

8 Tap-in Site Water/FP Line 10 days Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/10/05

9 Storm Drainage Tie-in 10 days Wed 11/16/05 Tue 11/29/05

10 Initial Sitework Complete 0 days Tue 12/27/05 Tue 12/27/05

11 FOUNDATIONS 85 days Wed 9/21/05 Tue 1/17/06

12 Auger Cast Piles Area 1 15 days Wed 9/21/05 Tue 10/11/05

13 Auger Cast Piles Area 2 15 days Wed 10/12/05 Tue 11/1/05

14 Auger Cast Piles Area 3 15 days Wed 11/2/05 Tue 11/22/05

15 Pile Caps/Grade Beams 40 days Wed 11/23/05 Tue 1/17/06

16 Auger Cast Piles Area 4 15 days Wed 11/23/05 Tue 12/13/05

17 Form N Line Wall 15 days Tue 11/29/05 Mon 12/19/05

18 Place N Line Wall 15 days Fri 12/2/05 Thu 12/22/05

19 Strip N Line Wall 15 days Wed 12/7/05 Tue 12/27/05

20 Waterproofing 15 days Wed 12/28/05 Tue 1/17/06

21 STRUCTURE 55 days Wed 1/18/06 Tue 4/4/06

22 Erect Structural Steel & Deck 50 days Wed 1/18/06 Tue 3/28/06

23 Detail Structural Steel & Deck 50 days Wed 1/25/06 Tue 4/4/06

24 Topping Out 0 days Tue 4/4/06 Tue 4/4/06

25 EXTERIOR FAÇADE 117 days Wed 3/1/06 Wed 8/9/06

26 Exterior CMU - South 1 15 days Wed 3/1/06 Tue 3/21/06

27 Exterior CMU - West 15 days Wed 3/22/06 Tue 4/11/06

28 Exterior Brick Veneer - South 1 15 days Wed 3/22/06 Tue 4/11/06

29 Exterior CMU - North 15 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/2/06

30 Exterior Brick Veneer - West 15 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/2/06

31 Curtainwall & Glazing - S Elevation 1 15 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/2/06

32 Windows - S Elevation 1 15 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/2/06

33 Exterior CMU - East 10 days Wed 5/3/06 Tue 5/16/06

34 Exterior Brick Veneer - North 15 days Wed 5/3/06 Tue 5/23/06

35 Curtainwall & Glazing - W Elevation 23 days Wed 5/3/06 Fri 6/2/06

36 Windows - W Elevation 5 days Wed 5/3/06 Tue 5/9/06

37 Exterior CMU - South 2 15 days Wed 5/17/06 Tue 6/6/06

38 Exterior Brick Veneer - East 10 days Wed 5/24/06 Tue 6/6/06

39 Windows - N Elevation 10 days Wed 5/24/06 Tue 6/6/06

40 Curtainwall & Glazing - N Elevation 15 days Mon 6/5/06 Thu 6/22/06
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Form N Line Wall
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Waterproofing
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41 Exterior Brick Veneer - South 2 15 days Wed 6/7/06 Mon 6/26/06

42 Windows - E Elevation 5 days Wed 6/7/06 Tue 6/13/06

43 Windows - S Elevation 6 days Wed 6/28/06 Wed 7/5/06

44 Curtainwall & Glazing - S Elevation 2 5 days Wed 7/5/06 Tue 7/11/06

45 Temporary Entrances 5 days Thu 7/6/06 Wed 7/12/06

46 Exterior Façade Complete 0 days Wed 7/12/06 Wed 7/12/06

47 Erect Temporary Bridge 20 days Thu 7/13/06 Wed 8/9/06

48 Aluminum Entrances 22 days Mon 4/30/07 Tue 5/29/07

49 Aluminum Entrances - S Elevation 1 7 days Mon 4/30/07 Tue 5/8/07

50 Aluminum Entrances - W Elevation 5 days Wed 5/9/07 Tue 5/15/07

51 Aluminum Entrances - N Elevation 6 days Wed 5/16/07 Wed 5/23/07

52 Aluminum Entrances - E Elevation 2 days Thu 5/24/07 Fri 5/25/07

53 Aluminum Entrances - S Elevation 2 2 days Mon 5/28/07 Tue 5/29/07

54 ROOF 140 days Wed 4/5/06 Tue 10/17/06

55 EPDM Roofing System 40 days Wed 4/5/06 Tue 5/30/06

56 EPDM Flashing 35 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/30/06

57 Roof Drains 20 days Wed 4/19/06 Tue 5/16/06

58 Pyramid Framing / Roofing 20 days Wed 5/17/06 Tue 6/13/06

59 Skylights 15 days Wed 5/31/06 Mon 6/19/06

60 Set Mechanical Equipment 41 days Wed 6/14/06 Tue 8/8/06

61 All Roof Work Done 0 days Mon 10/16/06 Mon 10/16/06

62 Building Enclosure 0 days Tue 10/17/06 Tue 10/17/06

63 GROUND FLOOR 337 days? Wed 3/15/06 Wed 6/27/07

64 Underground Sanitary 40 days Wed 3/15/06 Tue 5/9/06

65 Underground Storm 20 days Wed 3/15/06 Tue 4/11/06

66 Conduits in  Slab 40 days Wed 3/15/06 Tue 5/9/06

67 Ground Floor Slab on Grade 30 days Wed 4/19/06 Tue 5/30/06

68 Ground Floor Interior CMU 40 days Wed 5/3/06 Mon 6/26/06

69 Ground Floor Cementitious
Fireproofing

36 days Thu 6/15/06 Wed 8/2/06

70 Sprinkler Mains & Branches 40 days? Thu 7/13/06 Wed 9/6/06

71 Ductwork 40 days? Thu 7/20/06 Wed 9/13/06

72 Emergency Generator 3 days Wed 7/26/06 Fri 7/28/06

73 Ground Floor Rough Carpentry &
Blocking

15 days Thu 8/24/06 Wed 9/13/06

74 Ground Floor Stud Framing 40 days Thu 8/24/06 Wed 10/18/06

75 Water Lines in Studs 40 days Thu 9/21/06 Tue 11/14/06

76 Conduit & Boxes 40 days Thu 9/21/06 Tue 11/14/06

77 Ground Floor Batt Insulation 30 days Thu 10/19/06 Tue 11/28/06

78 Ground Floor Gypsum Board 50 days Thu 11/9/06 Wed 1/17/07

79 Ground Floor Above Ceiling Work
Complete

0 days Fri 2/2/07 Fri 2/2/07

80 Ground Floor Acoustical Ceiling Grid 40 days Mon 2/5/07 Fri 3/30/07
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GROUND FLOOR
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81 Ground Floor Corridor Ceramic Tile 25 days Mon 3/19/07 Fri 4/20/07

82 Ground Floor Resilient Tile & Base 30 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 5/11/07

83 Ground Floor Finish Paint 20 days Mon 4/23/07 Fri 5/18/07

84 Acoustical Ceiling Tile 10 days Mon 5/14/07 Fri 5/25/07

85 Ground Floor Complete 0 days Wed 6/27/07 Wed 6/27/07

86 FIRST FLOOR 319 days Wed 4/12/06 Fri 6/29/07

87 Underground/ In Slab Sanitary 20 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/9/06

88 Underground/ In Slab Storm 10 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 4/25/06

89 Conduits in Slab 20 days Wed 4/12/06 Tue 5/9/06

90 1st Floor Slab on Deck 10 days Wed 5/31/06 Tue 6/13/06

91 1st Floor Slab on Grade 20 days Wed 5/31/06 Mon 6/26/06

92 1st Floor Interior CMU 20 days Wed 6/14/06 Mon 7/10/06

93 1st Floor Cementitious Fireproofing 40 days Thu 7/13/06 Wed 9/6/06

94 Sprinkler Mains & Branches 40 days Thu 8/10/06 Wed 10/4/06

95 Ductwork 40 days Thu 8/17/06 Wed 10/11/06

96 1st Floor Stud Framing 50 days Thu 9/21/06 Tue 11/28/06

97 Water Lines in Studs 40 days Thu 10/19/06 Tue 12/12/06

98 Conduit & Boxes 40 days Thu 10/19/06 Tue 12/12/06

99 1st Floor Batt Insulation 40 days Thu 11/16/06 Wed 1/10/07

100 1st Floor Gypsum Board 60 days Thu 11/23/06 Wed 2/14/07

101 Interior Brick -  Lobby 10 days Mon 1/22/07 Fri 2/2/07

102 Interior Brick - Auditorium 10 days Mon 2/5/07 Fri 2/16/07

103 Quarry Tile - Kitchen 15 days Mon 2/5/07 Fri 2/23/07

104 1st Floor Above Ceiling Work
Complete

0 days Fri 2/16/07 Fri 2/16/07

105 1st Floor Acoustical Ceiling Grid 40 days Mon 3/5/07 Fri 4/27/07

106 Stage Equipment 25 days Mon 3/26/07 Fri 4/27/07

107 Kitchen Equipment 15 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/20/07

108 Wood Floor System - Gym 25 days Mon 4/9/07 Fri 5/11/07

109 1st Floor Corridor Ceramic Tile 25 days Mon 4/16/07 Fri 5/18/07

110 1st Floor Resilient Tile & Base 30 days Mon 4/30/07 Fri 6/8/07

111 Auditorium Seats 15 days Mon 5/7/07 Fri 5/25/07

112 Finish Carpentry 15 days Mon 5/21/07 Fri 6/8/07

113 Gymnasium Bleachers 15 days Wed 5/23/07 Tue 6/12/07

114 1st Floor Finish Paint 20 days Mon 5/21/07 Fri 6/15/07

115 1st Floor Complete 0 days Fri 6/29/07 Fri 6/29/07

116 SECOND FLOOR 332 days Wed 5/10/06 Tue 8/14/07

117  In Slab Sanitary 20 days Wed 5/10/06 Tue 6/6/06

118 Conduits in Slab 20 days Wed 6/28/06 Tue 7/25/06

119 2ND Floor Slab on Deck 30 days Wed 6/14/06 Mon 7/24/06

120 2nd Floor Interior CMU 21 days Wed 6/28/06 Wed 7/26/06
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Ground Floor Resilient Tile & Base

Ground Floor Finish Paint

Acoustical Ceiling Tile
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121 2nd Floor Cementitious Fireproofing 40 days Thu 8/10/06 Wed 10/4/06

122 Sprinkler Mains & Branches 40 days Thu 9/7/06 Tue 10/31/06

123 Ductwork 40 days Thu 9/14/06 Tue 11/7/06

124 Rough Carpentry & Blocking 15 days Thu 10/19/06 Tue 11/7/06

125 2nd Floor Stud Framing 50 days Thu 10/19/06 Tue 12/26/06

126 Conduits & Boxes in Studs 40 days Thu 11/16/06 Wed 1/10/07

127 2nd Floor Batt Insulation 40 days Thu 12/14/06 Wed 2/7/07

128 2nd Floor Gypsum Board 60 days Thu 12/21/06 Wed 3/14/07

129 2nd Floor Above Ceiling Work
Complete

0 days Fri 3/30/07 Fri 3/30/07

130 2nd Floor Acoustical Ceiling Grid 40 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 5/25/07

131 2nd Floor Corridor Ceramic Tile 25 days Mon 5/14/07 Fri 6/15/07

132 2nd Floor Resilient Tile & Base 30 days Mon 5/28/07 Fri 7/6/07

133 Finish Carpentry 15 days Wed 7/18/07 Tue 8/7/07

134 2nd Floor Finish Paint 20 days Wed 7/18/07 Tue 8/14/07

135 2nd Floor Complete 0 days Mon 7/30/07 Mon 7/30/07

136 ELEVATORS & STAIRS 321 days Wed 5/31/06 Mon 8/20/07

137 Install Elevator 1P Pit/Cylinder 5 days Wed 5/31/06 Tue 6/6/06

138 Install Elevator 2P Pit/Cylinder 5 days Wed 6/7/06 Tue 6/13/06

139 Install Elevator 3F Pit/Cylinder 5 days Wed 6/14/06 Mon 6/19/06

140 Install Elevator 1 & Equipment 10 days Thu 7/27/06 Wed 8/9/06

141 Install Elevator 2 & Equipment 10 days Thu 8/10/06 Wed 8/23/06

142 Install Elevator 3 & Equipment 10 days Thu 8/24/06 Wed 9/6/06

143 Start Up Elevators 0 days Wed 9/27/06 Wed 9/27/06

144 Erect Metal Stairs 15 days Thu 7/27/06 Wed 8/16/06

145 Pour Metal Stairs 10 days Thu 8/17/06 Wed 8/30/06

146 Tile, Base & Rubber Treads 30 days Tue 7/10/07 Mon 8/20/07

147 FINAL SITEWORK 101 days Mon 4/2/07 Mon 8/20/07

148 Final Grading 10 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/13/07

149 Grading for Pavement 10 days Mon 4/16/07 Fri 4/27/07

150 Asphalt Binder Course 10 days Mon 5/21/07 Fri 6/1/07

151 Asplalt Wearing Course 10 days Mon 6/4/07 Fri 6/15/07

152 Site Fence 15 days Tue 7/10/07 Mon 7/30/07

153 Seeding and Landscaping 15 days Tue 7/31/07 Mon 8/20/07

154 PROJECT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 97 days? Thu 8/23/07 Mon 1/7/08

155 Project Substantially Complete 0 days Thu 8/23/07 Thu 8/23/07

156 Owner Moves F,F & E from Existing
Building

85 days? Mon 9/10/07 Fri 1/4/08

157 Students Return to School 0 days Mon 1/7/08 Mon 1/7/08
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Install Elevator 2 & Equipment
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